PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4828117

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL HALVERSON	03/16/2017
RICHARD E KNECHT	03/16/2017
RICHARD E KNECHT APC	03/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAZURA LAW FIRM		
Street Address:	414 WEST FOURTH STREET		
City:	SANTA ANA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92701		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15299080
Patent Number:	9305450
Application Number:	13611426
Application Number:	15058002

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949 218 4334

Email: mphalverson@cox.net

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL HALVERSON

Address Line 1: 17 VERACRUZ

Address Line 4: DANA POINT, CALIFORNIA 92629

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL HALVERSON		
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Halverson/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 044952 FRAME: 0864 source=450_PatentAssignment_20170317#page1.tif source=450_PatentAssignment_20170317#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044952 FRAME: 0865

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into among Michael Halverson, an Individual, Richard E. Knecht, an Individual and Richard E. Knecht, APC, a professional corporation (collectively, the "Assignors").

WHEREAS, the Assignors have executed applications, assignments, agreements and other documents from time-to-time concerning the inventorship and ownership of "Patents," which means and includes the following patent applications and published and issued patents and the technology, systems and inventions disclosed and all accrued claims and rights to sue for infringement related to the Patents and all legal and equitable rights concerning the Patents as follows:

Application No.	Filing Date	Published	Issued	Status
13/611,426	9/12/2012	* .	•	Abandoned
14/468,837	8/26/2014		04/5/2016	U.S. Pat. 9,305,450
15/058,002	3/1/2016	•	*	Abandoned
15,299,080	10/20/2016	2/9/2017	TBD	Pub. No. US-20217-0039839-A1

WHEREAS, Michael Halverson is the sole inventor of the Patents; and

WHEREAS, the Assignors desire to assign and quitclaim to RICMIC LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee"), all of their respective rights, title and interest of every kind in the Patents; NOW, THEREFORE:

1. Assignors hereby sell, assign, quitclaim and transfer to Assignee full and exclusive right to the Patents in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, quitdem, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents, Improvements, applications and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Patents and improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Patents and improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof, and all accrued claims for infringement and other causes of action (known and unknown) and the right to sue for and collect damages for acts of past infringement of the Patents; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Patents and improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States

Patent Assignment Agreement

Page -1

Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date: March 16, 2017 Date: March 16, 2017 Date: March 16, 2017
Richard E. Knecht, APC

Richard E. Knecht By Richard E. Knecht

Patent Assignment Agreement

Page -2